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NON-RECOVERABLE REMAINS REEXAMINATION OF RECORDS
AREA OF DEATH CASE NUMBER
France '
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
Reamer, Leonard A, Sct 36167820
TN THE COURSE OF THIS REEXAMINATION 17 HAS BEEN DETERMINED THAT THE CIRCUMSTANCES OF DEATH WERE SUCH THAT: (Check
appropriate box)
/é:l THE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD NOT HAVE BEEN RECOVERED
[ THE REMAINS OF THE DECEDENT COULD HAVE BEEN RECOVERED. HOWEVER, AFTER REVIEW OF THE FOLLOWING IT HAS
BEEN DETERMINED THAT EVIDENCE DOES NOT EXIST TO CONTRADICT A FINDING OF NON—RECOVERABILITY:
e - INITIALS OF ANALYST
1. 293 FILE OF DECEDENT N _”
~_ -
2 GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS ‘REGQ_V«EREE!D FROM APPROPRIATE AREA,
* COMPARED WITH DECEDENT o
3. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES /.f"
REMARKS
RECOMMEND APPROVAL ! A?PRO(V-;ED DATE
NAME OF CASE ANALYST CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA— | CHTER, FINAL DETERMINAT ION[SEC- ;
TION SECTION TION {\Q\ q ﬁi\@\\k\fkk(‘w\ \ﬁ\
(Yo .y, WY A s |
[ [, Eleaz JARY A. EOWARDS
t-,  Quo

O%MG FORM | 957

22 SEP 50

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE : 1950 O - 915710
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MEMORIALIZATION OF NON-RECOVERABLE
REMAINS OF WORLD WAR 11

THIS FILE HAS BEEN AUDITED FOR NON-RECOVERABILITY

NAME (Last, First, Middle)

REAMER  LEOVARD A

RANK

5‘/

SERIAL NUMBER

S6/6 7820

ARM OF SERVICE

ARI7Y

DATE OF DEATH

9 SEpr 44

AREA OF DEATH

FRHANOE

NAME OF AUDITOR

DATE

/ICCERY |26 174 &7/

NAME OF REVIEWER

DATE

REMARKS

&) 4 <
< ) ¢ e A7 S A 3
1

OQMG FORM
23 AUG 50 1951

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1950 O - 916185




CONTROLLED CASE

NAME GRADE SERIAL NO.

Reamer, Leonard A. Sgt 36 167 820

DO NOT TAKE ANY ACTION ON THIS CASE OR RELEASE INFORMATION FROM THIS FILE WITHOUT THE CONCURRENCE OF:

\\ FLAGGED BY (Initials)
] LIAISON OFFICE, MEMORIAL DIV ISION

FLAGGED BY (Initials)

B IDENT |FICATLONGBRANGH;“MEMORTAL DVISTON
Lt De Weese
UNKNOWN NON-RECOVERABLE CASE NO. A-Z CARD FLAGGED BY 333 CARD FLAGGED BY

X =

12561

IMPORTANT

THIS FORM MUST BE MAINTAINED ON TOP OF 293 FILE AT ALL TIMES UNTIL CANCELLED BY MEMORIAL DIVISION.
ONLY THE "CONGRESSIONAL TOPPER™, OQMG FORM 391, MAY BE PLACED OVER THIS FORM.

OQMG FORM
50A'PR 48 'goo 48 7168
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8 February 1950

Mrs. laurda Heamer
8756 Homer Averue

Detroit 9, lMichigan
Dear lrs. Reaness

your letier pertaining to the remains of yowr son, the late Sergeant
Leonard A e Reamary, has come to my attentlon.

O recoards indicate that Technician Fifth Crade James W. Logan and
Private Robert Jillerwise, who were members of your son's tank crew, sur-
vived the casualiy. Thasmuch as The idjutant Cencral, Washington 25, De Csy

hac jurisdiction owver the addresses of members of your son's organization,
I an forwarding your letter to that office for further reply %0 you.
Flease do not hesitate to call upon us at any time if you beliewve we

can assist you farthers

' Sincerely yowrs,
ol g /]
.:“\ 3 //
S w® // ,
Do L{ n Je Fe VOOL
o \{ 7 Captain, QMC i
; % { lemarial Division @;/
ces KGO
,’Il / 4
p / o
Gl N/
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@m 293
Loonaxd Ae.

SN 36 167 820 mnqumt for Addresses
G s

The Ad;)utant General 8 Pebaruary 1950

Persomnel Actions Branch MJ. Division Smith
Casualty Section Repat Br Ext 4428
Roam 1 D 675 Carres Section

Pentagon Building

1. The attached letier from irs. lawe Resmer is forwarded as
a matter pertaining to your office.
2s lrs. Reamer hag been advised of this refarence as evidenced

byﬁwatudmdccwofowreply.
FOR TE QUARTERMASTER CENERALt

2 Incls Je Fo VOOL
le Lt dtd Captain, QiC
2« Cy itr Prb 50 Memordial Division
al :.rg’
8F
- =
‘$‘;
S o
s
o g
S

|
{
/|
i
|
@‘
{
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e
A CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SHEET :
m
PREVIOUS BUR!AL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE =
o
m
A o
2 m
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE E
=
o
t
=<
ADDRESSEE ADDRESS (Street, City, State) g ~
MR- . £ | -
MISS Laura Reamer 8756 Homer Avenue 5 i
ol > . . )
:':f = _Aetroit 9, Michigan Goe
ATIONS :
o200 Mo ther /
© / b =
o «
N B QL
A ADDITIONAL BATA — MODIFICATIONS B &
t 8.
§ i >
165-4
Qur records indicatefithat T/5 James W. Logan and Pvt Robert Millerwise;
who were members of/son's tank crew, survived the casualty. Inasmuch
as the Adjutant General, Washington 25, D. “., has jurisdiction over the
addresses of members of your son's organization, I am refepring EXENEX
srther -di-reed reply to you.
166-E y Sl 2
CE - AQGD V
R @
>
2ND ACTION S
Disposition to AGG
w
(3191
1. The attached letter from Mrs. Laura Reamer is for warded as a £
matter pertaining to your office.
2. Mrs. Reamer has been advised of this reference as e videnced by
the attached copy of our pxmkyxx reply.
lI,c
Ltr dtd 2 Feb 50 o
w/QQMG repl il 2
/OQiG reply T8
H =
g =
Please make cy of incoming for our files. ; =
E
bS]
o
ANALYST INITIALS AND DATE TYPIST INITIALS REVIEWER INITIALS AND DATE
OQMG FORM 1902 48 11972

REV 17 JUN 48
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COFY

Detroit, Michigan
Febe 2, 1950,

Lte Colonel,
L. We Allen,

Dear Sir,

In reply to your letter regarding my son, Leonard A. Reamer, S. N,
36167820, First I want to thank you very much for sending me the infor-
mation about him. '

My son was a member of Co. 73 - 40th Tank Battalion, and you stated
that his tank was hit by an anti-tank gun, that set his tank afire, and
that two of the men escaped but they did not see my son get out. So
they have come to a conclution that my son's body was completely distroy-
ed or that he was seriously wounded.

Therefore would it not be possible that he may still be in some over-
seas hospital? I pray to God he is, and that we may yet see him one day.
I have never stopped waiting for him and I never will because I still
have hopes and a feeling that he is alive somewhere.

So Cole Allen I would be forever grateful to you if you would send
me the names and addresseés of the two men-that escaped from that tank.
Then I would write to them and perhaps they would tell me something about
my son that would ease my mind a little.

Thank you again, and I would so appreciate a reply to this lettere

Sincerely yours,

Mrse. Laura Reamer,
8756 Homer Avenue,
Detroit 9, Michigan.
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QMREF 293
Neamer, Leonard A.
8N 36 167 820 \v‘

——

Mrs, Laura Reamer
8756 Homer Avenue
Detroit, Michigan

Dear Yrs. Reamer:

The Department of the Army desires that you be informed of the
final determination of the investigation in the case of your son, the
late Sergeant Leonard .. Reamer, _

nealizing that this is a matter of great importance to you, may I
review the pertinent facts of the case as revealed by Department of the
Army vecords received from our overseas command.

Your son was a méember of Company B, 40th Tank Battalion, and com=
priaedpartofthefivemmcmotata.nkvm.chwaasnaaz‘dinacuon
against the enemy in the vieinity of Mets, France, on 9 september 194k
This tank was in a defensive position when it was fired upon by the
enemy and suffered a direct hit from an anti-tank gun. The tank waes
set afire and continued to burn during the entire course of the engage=
ment. Two crew members ucapodtmtlwbumiugwhicleandalthough
thqwat.ohodt.hetmkh;mrormtimo,thnydmmteooanyoftho
other crew members leave, After the tank had stopped burning, it was
examined by the Commanding Officer of Company B, and no trace of the :
remaing of your son and the other two men could be found. It is logleal
to conclude, therefore, mtthoummomlodornrmmm
by the shell which struck thelr tank, that they were unable to leave
the vehicle and that their remains were completely consumed by the
ensuing fire,

These unfortunate circumstances surrounding the death of your son
have been thoroughly reviewed and, based upon the information presently
available, tmmtormwmmrmmmmm
his remains are not recoverable, I wish to assure you that, should
any additional eviderice come to our attention indicating that his
remains are in our possession, you will be informed immediately.
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QOF 293 27 January 1950
Reamer, Leonard A.
si 36 167 820

Realizing the extent of your grief and anxiety, it is not easy to
express condolence to you who gave your loved one under circumstances
so difficult that there is no grave at which to pay homage, Nay the
knowledge of your son's honorable service to his coxmt.z:y be a source
of sustaining comfort to you,

Sincerely youra;

Ls W. ALLEH
(gjia/ve i, Lt. Colonel, QMC i
\ Memorial Division

cetAGO . N
’\v”}
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Reamer, Leonard A.
8N 36 167 820 i
N

lirs. Mary Reamer
796 Woodmere Street
Detroit, Michigan

Dear ¥rs, Reamer:

The Department of the Army desires that you be informed of the
final determination of the investigation in the case of your hushand,
the late Sergeant Leonard A, Reamer, )

nealizing that this is a matter of great importance to you, may 1
review the pertinent facts of the case as revealed by Department of the
Army records received from our overseas command,

Your husband was & member of Company B, 40th Tank Battalion, and
comprised part of the five man crew of a tank which was engaged in .
action against the enemy in the vieinity of Metz, France, on 9 September
1944, This tank was in a defensive position when it was fired upon by
the enemy and suffered a direct hit from an anti-tank gun, The tank
was set afire snd continued to bwrn during the entire course of the
engagement. Two crew members escaped from the burning vehicle and
although they watched the tank buwn for some time, they did not see any
of the other crew mesbers leave, After the tank had stopped burning,
{t was examined by the Commanding Officer of Company B, and no trace.
of the remains of your husband and the other two men could be found.

Tt is logical to conclude, therefore, that these men werc killed or
seriously wounded by the shell which struck their tani, that they were
wnable to leave the vehicle and that their remains were completely
eonsumed by the ensuing fire. :

These unfortunate circumstances surrounding the death of your
husband have been thoroughly reviewed and, based upon the information
presently available, the Department of the irmy has been forced to
conclude that his remains are not recoverable. I wish to assure you
that, should any additional evidence come to our attention indicating
that his remains are in our possession, you will be informed immediately.
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QOF 298 27 January 1950
Reamer, Leonard As
8N 36 167 820

nealizing the extent of your grief and anxiety, it is not easy to
express condolence to you who gave your loved one under ¢circumstances
so difficult that there is no grave at which to pay homage. lay the
knowledge of your husband's honorable service to his country be a
source of sustaining comfort to you,

Sinecerely yours,

(bQBH L. %, ALLEN
B/be i) It Colonel, QHC

ec:ACO ¢ u\'\ Yemorisl Division
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'ﬁUMBER
, 12561 (3)
NON-RECOVERABLE CASE. . TSR TTE ]
RECORD OF REVIEW AND APPROVAL
Europe
NAME (Last, First, Middle Initiql) RANK SERIAL NUMBER
Reamer, Leonard A. Sgt "36 167 820

THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW ‘HAVE BEEN REVIEWED AND THE FINDINGS OF NON—RECOVERABILITY OF
THE REMAINS OF THE FOLLOWING INDIVIDUAL(S) ARE APPROVED. (Corrections in name, rank, and/or serial number have

been effected when appropriate.)

The above decedent and two (2) others

IN THE COURSE OF THIS REVIEW THE FOLLOWING SOURCES OF |NFORMATION HAVE BEEN EXAMINED FOR ADDITIONAL CLUES. COPIES
OF ANY DOCUMENTS BELIEVED MATERIAL TO THE CASE ARE ATTACHED FOLLOWING THE PROCEEDINGS OF THE FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW.

INITIALS OF ANALYST (CROSS OUT THOSE NOT APPLICABLE) |INITIALS OF ANALYST

) a. REPORT OF DEATH
1. 293 FILE OF SUBJECT(S) j ﬁﬁ 2. b EHNO-HIG=OF-SEAEN Jﬂ/‘)ﬁ

v
A — Z FILE OF KNOWN INTERMENTS IN v GEOGRAPHICAL CLUE
3. U.S. MILITARY CEMETERIES, ISOLATED ﬁ ] 4. |INDEX FILE OF UNKNOWNS RECOVERED : 4
LOCATIONS, AND SEA BURIALS FROM APPROPRIATE AREA .
ALPHABET ICAL INDEX OF "BELIEVED a ﬁ ﬁ
; . / ALPHABET ICAL FILE OF FORMER UN- 7.
5. ESKZEWN@ND TENTAT IVELY IDENTIFIED = 6+ Renowks Now TDERTIFIED 4 /
y,

v

7. OTHER DOCUMENTS OR SOURCES
/ﬁﬁ

7a. “tatements

THE FACTS AND CIRCUMSTANCES HAVE BEEN FOUND TO BE SUBSTANTIALLY AS PRESENTED IN THE ATTACHED PROCEEDINGS OF THE
FIELD BOARD OF REVIEW, WITH THE FOLLOWING EXCEPTIONS:

SEE ATTACHED STATEMENT

RAME SECR e = ARAELES Repa triation Branch, Correspondence -ec.
, CASE TO BE FORWARDED TO i
Jo A, BROWN/cwt FOR CONSIDERATION OF NOTIFICATION TO |KFERESTED PART IES.
RECOMMEND APPROVAL — )~/ ABPROVED DATE

W. A. WOLY W.R.DOWEESE, 18t Lt %

CASE REVIEWER, FINAL DETERMINA- | CHIEF, -FINAL DETERMINATION SEC- ENTIFI
TION SECTAQN =8 /] TAON, 27 2
7//%/%//264» ELY oo ims %
%“ OMAS E. COX Capt QU

OQMG FORM 49 9635
REV 5 MAY 49 |9|6
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Bowen, Charles H.
Pake, Harry B,
Reamer, Leonard A.

STATEMENT OF INVESTIGATION

1. This case pertains to the non-recoverability of the remsins of
the three (3) decedents listed above, of the ecrew of five of a tank,
which was engaged in action against the enemy, in the vicinity of
Metz, France 9 September 1944.

2, During the encounter the tank suffered a direct hit and was set
afire, burned throughout the engagement and for some time after.

3, Tec/5 James W. Logan, 34 188 604, a crew member of subject tank,
states that he and Private Hobert Millerwise, 36 869 646 escaped to
safety by emerging from the tank through the bow gunner's side. He
watched the tank burn and did not see the remaining crew members
leave it.

4e Hecords show that an examination of the interior of the tank,
after 1t had stopped burning, revealed no trace of any bodies.

5, The Field Board and this Office have made every effort to associ- |
ate subject decedents with remains rescovered from the pertinent area, |
with negative results,

1. @ #Jasurn

/3. A GROWN
Analyst
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HEADQUART ZRS
AIZRICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COLIAND
EUROPZAN AREA
"APO 58  US ARMY ~ § DEC. 1949
Proceedings of a Board of Officers appointed in accordence
with letter LGAO=8 293.9 (27 lar 47), D-lf, War Dept, TAGO,
9 April 1947 .

The Board convened pursuant to par 4, SO Wo.33, Headquar=-
ters American Ureves Registration Command, APO 58, U.S. Army,
22 lar 1948, as amended by par 1, L0 43, Hq AGRC dated 19
April 1949 and par 4, SO 92, Hq AGRC dated 17 Aurust 1949, at
the Asioria Hotel, Perls, France on ~ f§ DEC « The
purpose of the Board was to determine the non-recoverabillty
status of certain casualties now under jurisdiction of‘ this
command.

The board reviewed report of investigation, statements of
witnesses and other papers contained in the files of american
Graves legistration Commend, EA, pertaining to the vase of the
following, named casualty/casualties, the remains of which have
not been recovered. The case records and other data consideted,
are attached.

CASE TO 3 NAIE LSN GRADE
BOWEN, Charles H. 34264684 Cpl
PAKE, Harry B. 34812687 Pyt
HEAMIR, Leonard A. 36167820 8gh

FINDINGS; The Board having carefully considered the evidence
before it, finds the remains of suaid oasual’r.y/casualties, are
non recoverehle.

RECOI'MAWDATIONs That the case concerning subject casualty/
caxualties be forwarded to the 0Ffice of the Quartermaster
General for final approval,

J)"ARD f.&‘;‘g‘%}ua &/'t“cj'c GIYLORD &, 1UTZ, 1 Lt., QuC

Vi
/

/
/

/,

X_%g/&w/
lé H& RY, Colonel, WIMC

B, D. ULVANITY, 1. Col, QIC
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HEADQUARTERS
AMERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND

EUROPEAN AREA
APC 58 U S ARIY

SPECIAL ORDERS 3 February 1949
NUIBER 16

1, The fol named off having been asgd 7887 Hq Gp AGRC APO 58
Paris France per par 1 SO 14 7855 AGRC 7one #1 Hq APO 58 Liege Belgium
are placed on dy w/Registration Division.

CAPT STANLEY C. TYRRELL 01304296 Inf
1ST LT EDWARD E. STOUT 01594512 CE
1ST LT ERNEST J. OGLESBY 0449004  Cav

2. The Board of Review for the Identification of Unknown Dead
aptd per par 9 SO 6 this hq 14 Jan 48 is dissolved.

3, The Board of Review for cases of non-recoverability of remains
(Furopean Area) aptd per par 4 SO 33 this hq 22 lar 48 as amended by
par 1 SO 154 hg 3 Nov 48 and par 2 60 165 this hq 7 Dec 48 is
dissolved.

L. The Board of Review for Major Discrepancy Cases aptd per
par 6 SO 146 this hq 22 Cct 48 is dissolved.

5, PAC 1ltr WD AGAO=S 293.9 9 Apr 47 Subj: Dstablishment of Boards
of Review for Identification of Unknown Dead Overseas, the fol off this
hq are aptd a Board-of Review for the purpcse of reviewing case records
pertaining to the identification of decesased and determination of non=
recoverability of remains (Furopean Area):

CAPT - JACK C. HAYES 01577297 QIC
CAPT STANLEY C. TYRRELL 01304296 Inf
CAPT EDVIARD F. PRICE, Jr. 01588236 QIC . .
18T LT EDWARD . - STOUT 01594512 CE
1ST LT ERNEST J. : OGLESBY 0449004  Cav

6. The fol off this-hqg are aptd a Board of Review for Majqf
Discrepancy.Cases to function pursuant to par 3 Operations Instructions
8/ this hg 29 July 47: :

CAPT JACK C. HAYES 01577297 QLC
CAPT STANLEY C. TYRRELL 01304296 Inf
CAPT EDWARD F. PRICE, Jr. 01588236 QIMC
1ST LT EDWARD E. STOUT 01594512 CE

18T LT ERNEST J. OGLESBY 0449005 Cav
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7. Par 5 SO 10 this hq 24 Jan 49 pertaining to an audit of the
AGRC Officer Club (Paris Area) is amended to 2dd "PAC Wieekly Dir No. 34
Hq EUCOH 1948 as amended by Sec l4 Weekly Dir 46 Ha EUCOM 1948 this
audit will also offect the change of custodian of the club,"

" BY COMAND OF BRIGADIER GENERAL ' PECKHAL:
OFFICIAL: Woihaal R . MARK AMEN
oA e . - .Lte Col, QGD
Adjutant General

LARK AMEN
Lt. Col, AGD “
Adjutant General . . tis Wl

ey : e A’ CERTIFIED TRUE_COPY

AR RIS s o Gt a0 o %??; g
EBA Unit o o o o TN S /{é/é‘”;/k P Vz 2 G

°. o
Ba Indiv.: el et e
o, o
. e

P& A.Div . VR DR ha e i) 2 WIELIAN B DA WEESE

P & A‘EUCOL j.-st"L't'.‘-, e ot o, QUE - o

' 2 2
Cr 2 \G BUCOM i s e

.
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HEADQUAKRTERS
AVERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATION COMMAND
| EUROPEAN AREA
APO 58 U S ARMY
RRE 293, 9 (IB)

SUBRJECT: Non-Recoverable Remains

TO: Non-Recoverable Board AGRC

5l It is recommended that the Board take action on the
following case:

NAMES: BOWEN Charles H., Cpl 34254584
PAKE Harry B. Pvt 34812987
REAMER Leonard A. Sgt 36167820

CRGANIZATIONs Co "B" 40th Tank Bn

DATE OF DEATH: 9 September 1944

PIACE QF DEATH: Vic, of Metz, France

SYNOPSIS OF CASE: The above mentioned unresolved
casualties comprised part of the crew of a tank which was
engaged in action against the enemy in the vicinity of Metz,
France on 9 Sept. 1944, This tank was in a defensive position
when it was fired upon by the enemy and suffered a direct hit
from an anti-tank gun. Tank was set afire and continued to burn
during the entire ccurse of the engagement. Two crew members
escaped from the burning vehicle and although they watched the
tank burn for some time, they did not see any of the other crew
members leave, After tank had stopped burning, it was examined
by Commanding Officer of Co "B", 40th Tank Bn, and no trace of
the remains of the above mentioned casualties could be found.
4L Field Investigation was conducted in the appropriate area
in May and June 1947 with negative results. It is locical
to conclude that these men were killed or seriously wounded
by the shell which struck their tank, that théy were unable
to leave the vehicle and that their remains were completely
consumed by the ensulng fire. The fact that association with
unknowns recovered. from the area was also negative would tend
to substantlate this conclusion: It is therefore recommended
that this case be deemed Non-Recoverable,

Reference 1s made to: OQMG Forms 371; 5th Ind Hq 7th Armd Div,
dtd 6 Mar 1945; Report of Investigation dated 13 June 1947 with
attached statementse. :
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“

e All attached supporting documents are . fron
records 1n file Headgquarters American Graves Registratit
Command, ;

3. '.Every efi'ort has been made to corrclate this case
with records in this headquarters pertainins to unknown
deceaueﬁ interred 1n U.5. Kilitary Cemeteries and reported
1solated burials. The results are nesative.

“, It is recommended that the remains, based upon
the abeove informatlicn and research, be chlured non-
recoverable, //79

#

{ e
C. W¥STLINSIEK
Captain QMG
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DATA ON REMAINS :NOT YET RECOVERED OR IDENTIFIED

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
NUMBER
REAMER, Leonard Ae ; sgt 36167820
ORGANIZATION i RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL
NUMBER (If applicable)
Co "B 40th Tank Bn white Protestant
DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
o o Lo Killed in Actio Vieinity of Metz, Fr
DATE OF FOD n Ac n nity o etz, ance
HEIGHT WEIGHT | COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
66 " 158 1bs Blue Brown 9D
DENTAL CHART 22 June 1942
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
S B e T A o e N . SRR TR
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
160715 X8 A3 TSR Y 10 ES R A S R SR SR

X =Extracted

0 =Carlous

1=Carious Non-Restorable

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS

b TATTOOS ANDfOR BIRTHMARK

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

OQMG rorw 371

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD
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AG 704 (A) 5th Ind

Reamer Leonard A (Cas)

(14 Peb 1945) vt -

Hq 7th Armd Div, APO 257, U S Army, 6 March 1945

T0: Commanding CGeneral, Fir: TUnited States Army, AFO 230,
U S Army '
AttN:  AG Casuvalty Divisicn (Thur Channel)

1. Basic communication and lst Indorsement cqmplied with

2, In compliance with directives contained in basic
communication and lst Indorsement and investigation was
conducted by this headquarters, for the purpose of determining
the present casualty status of Sgt Ieonard A. Reamer, 36167820
former member of Company "B" 40th Babtalion. a unit of this
comnand.

3, Collateral investigation was likewise conducted by this
hesdquarters. for the purpose of determining the present stat us
of personnel, who were members of the crew of the tank of which
Sgt Reamer was a member and who are now being carried as missing
in action, as a result of the enemy action referred to 1n a
basic communication.

4, TInvestigation referred to in paragraphs 2 and 3, & ove
disclosed the following facts: , :

a. On 9 September 1944, the tank crew of which Sgt
Reamer was 2 memler was engaged 1n action aga inst the enemy
in the vicinity of Metz, France.

b. The members comprising the crew of this tank
on that particular day, and the position they occupied were
as follows: ¥ ' '

1) Tank Commander Sgt  Reamer Leonard A 36167829

(

(2) Cannoneer Pvt Peke, Harry B. 24812989
(3) Gunner Cpl Bowen, Charles H 34254584
(4) Driver _ Tec5 Logan, James W, 34188604
(5) Asst Driver Pvt Millerwise, Robert 36869646

¢c. That cn that particular day in that particular place,
this tank crew assumed a position of defense for the purpose of
repulsing enemy & ttack, if encountered., While in such position
the tank was fired upon by the enemy and suffered a direct hit
from an AT gun, setting the same aflame and continuing to burn
during the entire course of the engagement and thereafter.

d. At the time the tank was struck as indicated in parea
4c, sbove Sgt Reamer and Pvt Pake were on guard in the turret, Cpl
Powen and Tec 5 Logan were down in the tank, conversing, Pvt.
Millerwise was seated in the assistant driver's seat.
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e. Sworn stat ement secured from and executed by Tec 5
Logan on 10 December 1944 indicated that at the time tThe tank
was hit it immediately was set afire, that he called to Cpl
Rowen to traverse gun in turret, in order that he might open
the hatch and thereby escape to safety from said tank; that
Cpl Bowen did not answer him; that Pvt Millerwise escaped to
safety by emerging from the tank through the bow gunner's side,
that Tec 5 Logan followed Pvt. Millerwise and likewise emerged
from said tank unharmed; that he watched the tank burnhing and
did not see any other members of the crew leave the tank, and
that it is his opinion that the three remaining crew members
were instantly killed when the tank was struck.

f. Pvt. Robert D. Millerwise( 36867646, was thereafter
wounded and was reported as beling 'SWA" in Frence as of 18
September 1944, on Battle Casualty Report No 28, Headquarters
40th Tank Battalion, dated 23 September 1944, and has since
been evacuated to the United States because of such wounds.

g. Tec 5 James W. Logan 34188604 is present for duty
-with his organization.

h. Sgt Reamer, Cpl Bowen and Pvt. Pake were reported
as being "missing in action", in France, as of 9 September
1944, on Battle Casualty Report No 23, headquarters 40th
Battalion, dated 15 September 1944.

1. ™Missing Reports" pertaining to Sgt Reamer, Cpl
Bowen and Pvt. Pake have been forwarded in accordance with
exisiting directive, true copy of same being attached
(See Inclosures 2, 3, and 4).

jo "Missing Reports" referred to in paragraph 4 1, above
indicates that an examination of thé interior of the tank was
made by the preparing officer, Capt. Emerson J. Wolfe,
Com anding Officer of Company "B" 40th Ten k Battalion, after
the tank had stopped burning and that no trace of any bodies
were found therein, it being his opinion that the bodles
were consumed by the fire. ; _

5. In view of the foregoing and based upon informaticn
conteined in the attached inclosures, it is the opinion of this
headguarters that there is reasonably conclusive evidence and
circumstances which lead to no other logical conclusion, but
that the following named personnel, previously reported "mIA"
are in fact dead, and that a change in casualty status from
"MIA to "KIA" is justifieds

Sgt Reamer Leonard A. 36167829
Cpl Beowen Charles H 34254584
Pvt Pake, Harry B. 34812989




Declassified in accordance with E.O. 13526

-

6, Appropriate Battle Casualty Report denoting a change
in casualty status from MIA © September 1944 to KIA 9 September
1944 in connection with Sgt Reamer Cpl Bowen and Pvt Pake 1s
being submitted thls date. :

FOR THE COMIVANDING GENERAL:

4 Incls: MAX ZAIDENBERG
1. Sworn Statement 2nd Lt. AGD '
" (Logan) (Quad) Asst Adjutant General

2, Missing Report
(Rowen) (Quad)

3, Missing Report
(Pake) (Quad)

4, Missing Report
(Reamer) (Quad)
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4444 SERVICE COMPANY (AC) THIRD ZCNE
AVERICAN GRAVES REGISTRATICN COMWAND

: EURCPEAN THEATER AREA ;
APO 58 (Nanecy) U S ARMY

13 June 1947

SUBJECTs Investigation of Case #9176 regerding Cpl.
Charles H. BOWEN, 34 254 584 and 2 other crew members

TOs Commanding Officer, Third Zone, AGRC, ETA, APO 58
U S Army '
ATTN: Operations Officer

;£ Investigation undertaken as directed in the commmunes
of Amanvillers, Roncourt, and St Ail-Habonville falled to un-
cover any clues that might lead to the discovery of remains of
subject decedents.

2. All possible sources of information contacted in
above named communes concur in their assertions that no more
American dead remain in this area.

3. Grave at "Lea Trous" referred to in statement of mayor
of St. Ail-Habonville was checked but proved to be empty, the
rema ins having been disinterred previcusly by unknown AGRC unite.

4, Your attention is invited to inclosed statements and
copy of investigator's dlary.

LCUIS A. BOCKSTAHIER
Incls: 1st ILt. R 11 4
4 Statements Commanding
1l diary \




i ,

! (Moselle)
9176

I the undersigned, Emile Hagny, mayor of Amanvillers
declared that I do not have any knowledge of thé grave of an
American scldier by the name of BOWEN Charles N,, presumed
to be killed on © September 1944 during the fightings for the
village. As far as I know there are no more American graves
in the territory of the commune.

By checking the communal records I made sure that no

American papers which might be a clue to the existance of
American graves, were left at the townhall.

Amanvillers, 27 May 1947
Town Stamp /s/ E. Hagny

Certified true translation:

GERDA C PRUYS
Gr-4 10256
Translator
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Casc #468 Moselle
; 9176

We the undersigned, mayor of the commune of
St. Ail (Iapointe Alexandre), having been in the commune
during all the time of the occupation by American troops
and the combat for the village of Amanviller, declared
that I have never heard of an American soldier by .the name
of Bowen Charles M who is presumed to be killed in the
ne ighborhood on 9 September 1944.

As far as I know there is a spot in the place _
called "les Trous" which is still marked with a cross and
an American helmet, I have a sood reascn to presume that
the body was removed by an American team about June or
July 1946, althpugh I was never informed of this fact.

I advise you to resume your investigatlions At
the townhall of Amanviller because I can only state that

there are no American graves others than those mentioned
above in the territory of my communeé. ‘

St. All 27 Nay 1947

The Mayor:

/s/ A. Lapointe
. CERTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION:

GERDA C. PRUYS
Gr 4 -10256
Translator
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Case #468 ' . (Moselle)
9176

I, the undersigned, ARNCULD Louls, townhall's
secretary at RONCCURT, certify to the best of my knowledge
that there are no graves of Amerlcan soldiers at_Roncourt.

T have never heard of the American soldier BOWEN
Charles, N, and state that, as the town of Roncourt was
liberated on the 4th of September, it is very likely that the
soldier concerned was killed in the vicinity of Amanvillers
gituated at 3km from Roncourt (and not Amonville which to me
seems to be an erroneous name).

Roncourt, 27 May 1947

The Townhall's secretary

/s/ Arnould
CERTIFIED TRUE TRANSLATION: : |

GERDA C. PRUYS
Gr 4 -10256
Translator
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Cage #4680 (Moselle)
. 9176

I, the undersigned, HOQUFERT Jean, Mayor of the
commune of St. Marie-aux-Chenes, certify that to my
kxnowledge there are no gréaves of Amerlcan soldiers in the
territory of this commune.

I have never heard of a soldier called BOWEN Charles
as the commune was liberated on the 6th of September it is
likely that he was killed during the combat in the vicinity of
Amanvillerse.
All the soldiers killed in action were removed afterwards
by the American authorities.
St Marie-aux-Chenes, 27 May 1947

The Mayors _
Town Stamp /s/ Houpert Jean

CERTIFIED TRUE TRANSIATICNG

GERDA C. PRUYS
Gr-4 10256
Translator



.
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DIARY

27 Nay 1947

0930 Departed to Roncourte.

1130 Contacted townsecretary. Received statement.

1200 Contacted Mayor at St Marie-aux=-Chenes (see statement)
1245 Proceeded to St Ail-Hablonville., Contacted mayor, Mr.
ILapointe. Secured a statement according to which an isolated
burial would still exist marked with wooden cross and American
helmet. This was reported in due course through proper channel

by mayor, and some Americans came on two occasions., The first

time AGRC came to locate grave and it said to have taken away
dogtag, handed over by Mr, JOUFFROY. The second time another
team was seen passing by (May-June 1946) but did not report to
anyone in the village. They took off about an hour later.
Tt was found a few days afterward that a cross had been placed
where body wes buried. It is necessary a disinterring team be
detailed on spot for final findings. S ' '
1500 Called on mayor at Armanvillers who delivered negative
statement and declared that AGRC-personnel came last year but
left no papers of disinterment. ©No burials on territory of
above 4 communes (except the one referred to above).

1745, Back at Headquarters

11 June 1947

0915 Proceeded with disinterring team to St Ail-Habonville

(see previous report on May 27). ' '
Operations gave negative results. Met again with Mr. Jouffroy
who confirmed having seen last spring (1546) AGRC unit carrying
away a burial box from reported grave side.

1445, Returned Headquarters, '

A certified true copy of
Mr., CARFENTIER's diary

LOUIS A BOCKSTAHIER
1st Lt. Inf
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. Identification Section ‘
“"emorial Division

Identification Data

Last hame First Tnitial | S) TCrade
K EAME R L EONARD A | 36 /67 $200 Se 7
. Height 2 Wedphptrp=— 66ior“Ey€9”f*Goior~HaircA»Shea~Siza&1jgg£ehgf Death
/ { 2 ‘ﬂ \ 7 i Pl =
L6 (/ B N L3 LVE { B RyvwM | kT r.5f j&p:ﬁz/c/

Last Organization to which atchd or asgd (Give complete designation)
/N > M 4*{'\ . , :
&7z f) L} O 5 ‘7—/“ N K /5 ,(//
Place of Death or place last seen if IIIA
/\// //:’ L -/'-(:a /f_/ m,z_X_ ﬂ//[” 2.7 1 ////.’\?IJ NC e

List all camps in wuich scationed in U.S. prior to service overseas, including

inclucive dates at each.
STATION DATES
Cor O verer [HicH Jars 42
)
C AP Fo /K A A4 JA,,/ W 2
Ceprv3

Fractures and/or Breaks Tattoos and/or Birth marks

//,/ oA i 37 o -
N oNe

DENTAL CRART ) » J A~ Y2

8 4 B4 ¥Rk A e S
Upper Right Upper Left

15 15 M 13 12 11 10 9 9 10 11 12 13 K 15 16
Lower Right Lower Left

X - Extracted ¢ - Carious / - Carious non-restorable

Indicate dentures, bridgework, etc,, if shown
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.DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECU"D OR IDENTIFIED

>

NAME (Last, First, Middle Initial) GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
: NUMBER
: i )
nfrh- [-RAGE REED FORMER SERIAL

NUMBER (If applicable)

C/h }Mm“

DATE OF DEATH/MIA CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
DATE OF FOD
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
DENTAL CHART
UPPER RIGHT UPPER LEFT
A gt e SR SRy W | 1 B R R 8T8
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
6 -5 M BSR MW § .48 I BREN ‘I8 B

X=Extracted

0 =Carious

1=~Carious Non-Restorable

FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS

TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

4
-

FILCE

'
MAY 25 1948
€ J. Sullivan, fst Lt s
IDENTIFICATION BRARGH

t

B

0QMG rorm
23 SEP 46

371

U. S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 16—4!

DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD

0865-1
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HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE ¥OREES

MEMO #UTING SLIP 4

TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED:

NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM INITIALS
{ | EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU ¥
KANSAS CITY I, MISSOURI
2
3

' g (e lAn LCBrea ) b p,
b’ ;

ot o, L
i 1 e
e/l7 &5 A
For necessary action. I/ & 2L 0

ABIEREE PRENN
K

2 Incl.

/ \‘u‘-'-!‘ ) uiw
ey 1ltr e/d cord &
ey 1ltr 1 Nov 4&.\;\\%. TwWa

NAME ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM | DATE

FROM:

if: |23 Hew 458
MEMORIAL DIVISION, PLANNING & REGISTRATION | TELEPHONE
BRANCH, TEMPO "C" WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

W.D., A.G.O.Form 0115 This Form supersedes W. D., A. G. O. Form 0115, 23 March 1944,
1 October 1044 which may be used until existing stocks are exhausted.

25~37607-6250
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Reamer, Leonard A.
.8, 36 167 820

Address Reply 7o 23 November 1945
THE QUARTERMASTER ORAEBRAL
Attention: Nemorial Division

Mre, 0. Heaner
8766 Homer
Detrolt §, Michigan

Deer iirs. Hesmert

Tour letter of recent date recuecting information concerning your
son, the late Sergeant Leonard A. ilesmer, has .een received in this office.

It is regretted to have to advise vou that up %o the preseat time ' I
inforsation vertaining to the barial of the remaine of your son has nob
been received in this office. Aa inguiry will be made to ascertein ine
formetion regerding the remains of all our deceased military personnel
where buriel informstion has net Leen received. Upon compietion of this
inquirs you will be advised as to the results.

A copy of your letter hae been forwarded to the Adjutant Genersl,
Yashington 26, D, C., for direct reply to you for further information con-
cerning your son, as that effice has jurisdiction over releasing information
pertaining to our military personnel.

In view of the fact thet the Apmy “ffects Burean, “ansss City (uarter-
waster Devot, Kansas City, Miseouri, hos Deen designated to receive and ship
nersonal effects of decessed personnel overseas, & copy of your letter has
veen furnished to that office for direct reply. This action has bYeen taken
in order to expedite revly and eliminate dunlication of effort.

Please accept my sincere symnathy in the loss of your son.
FOR THS GRARTERMASTER ORMNRAL: ~

o Sincerely yours,
B Sy e ) -y \

e S i >
(=] " F bzt
1 s =S
. ~aWN TN “n ? s
i e JAMES L. PREMN S =IRE
21 : Hajor, MO ey

Assistant

~2
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1st Ind.

feanor, lLeonard A., S.H. 36 167 820

28 lovember 1948
TO: The Adjutant General, Washington 25, D. C.

Forwarded for reply to so much thereof as pertains to your office.

FOR THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL:

ir; ; Xk % JANES Ls PRENN aad
1 Iacd Hejor, QG :
ey 1% ofd Assipbant, Assistant

FL

25-31521-M-30M
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. WAR DEPARTMENT ‘

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
REPORT OF DEATH

paTE. o4 Aprﬂ 45 MFR
FULL NAME ARMY SERIAL NUMBER GRADE
/‘l/" . y,
Reamer, Leonard A, '/ ///) 36 167 820 Se?T
HOME ADDRESS /

ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIRTH

Detroit, Michigan AMD - 18 Aug 17

PLACE OF DEATH . a CAUSE OF DEATH ’ DATE OF DEATH
____Huropean Ares Killed in Action _ 9 Sept 44
. STATION OF DECEASED

DATE OF ENTRY ON LENGTH OF SERVICE
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE FOR PAY PURPOSES

| Buropean Area 22 Jan 42 vears | monTHs | pavs

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs. Mary Reamer, wife, 796 Woodmere Street, Detroit, Michigan

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs, Mary Reamer, wife, same as above
Mrs, Laura Reamer, mbther, 8756 Homer Avenue, Detroit, Michigan

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STATUS
MADE? IN LINK OF DUTY GWNIMISCONDUEY ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES No " YES NO YES 'NO YES NO YES NO YES NO
X

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

B BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

"Ihne individual ramed in this report of death is held by the War Bepartment &
have been in 2 missing in action status from the 9 Sept 44 until such absence was
terminated on the 17 Marchc45, when evidence consddered sufficient to establish

the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from a Commander in the
Baropean Area,

COPIES FURNISHED:
8. G. O, | BT F. O., U. 8. A. BY ORDER OF THE SEGRETARY OF WAR:
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU -
2.0.Q.M.G. ©o. F. D.
CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
G. A. O. VET. ADMIN. A. G. 201 FILE .

WD AGO FORM 52-1
1 FEBRUARY 1945

THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1, 1 DECEMBER 1944,
WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED.






REPORT OF DEATH

WAR DEPARTMENT

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

oare. 24 April 45 MFQ

, Reamer, Leonard
ygpgmﬁ‘;;.’ A "

FULL NAME

A,

ARMY SERIAL NUMBER

36 167 820

GRADE

SGT

Detroit, Michigan

A Buropean Area

EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

PLACE OF DEATH

Ar

ARM OR SERVICE

AMD

DATE OF BIRTH

18 Aug 17

CAUSE OF DEATH

Killed in Action

DATE OF DEATH

9 Scpt 44

STATION OF DECEASED

DATE OF ENTRY ON
CURRENT ACTIVE SERVICE

22 Jan 42

LENGTH OF SERVICE
FOR PAY PURPOSES

YEARS MONTHS

DAYS

Mre., Mary Reamer, wife, 796 Woodmere Street, Detroit, Michigan

BENEFICIARY (NAME, RELATIONSHIP & ADDRESS)

Mrs, Mary Reamer, wife, same as above
Mrs, Laura Reamer, mbther, 8756 Homer Avenue, Detroit, Michigan

IN FLYING PAY

OTHER PAY STATUS

INVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED
MADE? IN LINK OF DUTY OWN/ MISCONDUCE ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS (SPECIFY BELOW)
YES NO YES NO " YES NO YES ‘No YES NO YES NO YES NO
b 4

ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT

B BATTLE D NON-BATTLE

"Pne individual mmed in this report of death is held by the War Repartment 1)

have been in 2 missing in action status from the 9 Sept 44 until such absence was
terminated on the 17 Marchc45, when evidence consddered sufficient to establish
the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from a Commander in the

Buropean Area,

COPIES FURNISHED:

s. G. O. F.B. I F. O, U. 8. A,

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
B LA =l CASUALTY BRANCH FILE
@, A. O, YET. ADMIN. A. G, 201 FILE

BY ORDER OF THE II:ETAIY OF WAR:

ADJUTANT GENERAL

WD AGO FORM 52-1
1 FEBRUARY 1945

THIS FORM SUPERSEDES WD AGO FORM 52-1,
WHICH MAY BE USED UNTIL EXISTING STOCKS ARE EXHAUSTED,

1 DECEMBER 1944,
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WAR DEPARTMENT

> : THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
+ WASHINGTON 25, D. C.
et s o — —=BATTLE CASUAH‘TY'REPURT‘ PR
. NAME . seriaL NumsEr [ omaDE | 'SEavice et
|REAMER LEONARD A - 36167820| SGT INF |ET@
PLACE OF CASUALTY o o . P T P o SHIFMENT NUMBER
FRANCE 9 @9 | SEP| 44 MIA 196

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PIRIO‘N AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASE OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NQTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIS PERSON, THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY, I§ SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON 18 NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH

MR.-MRS.-M|SS—FIRST NAME—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIP 4 DATE NOTIFIED

MRS. MARY REAMER WIFB
o ANG NAWE OF STREF=SITV=S¥ATE
796 WOODMERE STREET DETROIT MICHIGAN
s i ' [:] CORRECTED COPY

A

-

ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT v:mill:n_.-i: FORM a'_._f;'Aa 201 REQ

CASUALTY BRANCH FILE ATTACHED _ < OR' CHARGED TO : DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO e YES (AS INDICATED BELOW): 3
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO.. TYPE. DATE AND AREA E. A. NOTIFIED

RS Rl PV N O e D U e TR A A g I AR PR

FORWA!;DID
TO
SPEC. IDEN.” TELEGRAM 'WOUNDED LETTER . CORRES. S. R. & D.° CERTIF, M. & M. NON-DEL.
REPORT NOT VERIFIED____ NO FORM 43___ NO CAS..BR. FILE ___ ‘CHECKED BY : REVIEWED BY
THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O.’
ACCT. CASUALTY ORIGINAL CAS. DATE MESSAGE LATEST CAS. DATE | REFERENCE | CREW RESIDENCE
AREA STATUS DAY MO.| YR. NO. DAY | MO.| YR AREA Pos. [ STATE COUNTY COMP| RACE
T -

! i T [
! i 1 |
| \ 1 =

|
I
| | :
34 35|36 37, 38| 39! 40| 41| 42| 43| 44 45] 46, 47| 48| 49| 50 51| 52| 53

" DISTRIBUTION “A"_D COPIES -
(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

DISTRIBUTION “B" [_] COPIES
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMQRANDUM NO. 48, 1944.

W.D., A.G.0. FORM' NO. 0368
18 JUNE 1944

%] ! ] |
1 |

| | a1 | |
[ S Jsd i tad :
! 54| 55, 56, 57| 58] 59
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251702 De cenber 11, 1945

/ e
¥rs. Laura Reamer - e, /
8756 Homer Avenue * -
Detroit, Michigan A 4, \ ‘
Deas Mpes Roamspr 1 ' Fe :

Your inquiries direected to The Cuartermaster Ceneral
have been referred to the Army Effects Bureau fpor reply in eon-
nection wit}r the personal effects of your son, Sergeant Leonard
A, Reamer. :

We have ocarefully checked our records and regret to
state that have not received any information regarding his
belongings

All Var Department agencies are under instructions
to forward personal effects of military persomnel to this'Bureau,
and I wish to assure you t 17 any property is received, prompt
disposition will be made.

Yeurl/ very truly,

|
H.APR& RIEVMIEC
Chief, Corre-pon‘ence EBranch
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S, HEADQUARTERS, ARMY SERVICE FORCES

% Memo Rou@s SLip

)

7 TO THE FOLLOWING IN ORDER INDICATED:

NAME OR TITLE ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM INITIALS
1 | EFFECTS QUARTERMASTER
ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU' T
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI

For necessary action.

2 'Incl.,
cy ltr e/d
¢y ltr 1 Nov 45

)

NAME ORGANIZATION BUILDING AND ROOM DATE
1f: |23 Now 45
MEMORIAL DIVISION, PLANNING & REGISTRATION | TE-EPHONE
BRANCH, TEMPO "C" WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

FROM:

W.D., A.G.O.Form 0115 This Form supersedes W. D., A. G. O. Form 0115, 23 March 1944,
1 October 1944 which may be used until existing stocks are exhausted.

25~37607-6250
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ARMY SERVICE FORCES 7‘7 Vustt
. OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
SPQYG 293 WASHINGTON 25, D. C. -t-N 77,
Reamer, Leonard A. , QUTRY OF 1s
BX,U887167 820
Address Reply To * 7 " 28 November 1945

THE QUARTRRMASTER GRUERAL
Attentlion: lemorial Division

Wrs. C. Reamer
8766 Homer
Detroit 9, Michigan

Deer lirs. Reamer!

Tour letter of recent date recuesting information concerning your
son, the late Sergeant Leonard A. Heamer, has veen received in this office.

It is regretted to have to advise you that up to the present time
information vertaining to the burial of the remains of your son has not
been received in this office. An inculry will be made to accertain ine
formetion regerding the remains of all our deceased military personnel
where burisl informetion has not been received. Upon completion of this
incuiry you will be advised as to the results.

A copy of your letter hes been forwerded to the Adjutant General,
VWashington 25, D, €., for direct reply to you for further information cone
cerning your son, as that office has jurisdiction over releasing information
pertaining to our military personnel.

In viev of the fact that the Ammy Sffects Sureen, “snsas City (uarter-
naster Devot, Kanses City, Miseouri, has been designated to receive and ship
nersonal effects of decessed personnel overseas, a copy of your letter has
been furnished to that office for direct reply. This action has been taken
in order to expedite revly and eliminate duplication of effort.

Please accept my sincere sympathy in the loss of your son.
FOR THE QUARTERHASTRR GUAERAL3

Sincerely yvours,

JAMES L. PRENN

Hajor, QMG
Assistant
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Quartermaster General

Dear Siy:

I am the mother of Sgt. Leon

whose overseag
Postmaster New

address wag Co, B, 40th Tunk
York, after being reported mi

Detroit, Michigan

1945

ard A, Reamer, A5.N, 38 167 820,

Bn. A.P.O' 257. c/o

months, we received a telegram on Mareh 18th, 1945 saying that he lost
his life on Sept. 9y 1944, After repeated writings to his commanding
officer, John C, Brown, I finally got a lett

1045 saying that some of the erew from his outfit said my Son'sg body

was completely

destroyed. But others than ¢

don't even know what army he wag in, what qi

éxcept that it

happened in France, but don't

vision, or anything elge
know where in France., 8y

Surely he wouldn't have vanished into thin air, some one must have seen
and there certainly musg have been othersg around, ang

what haprened,
what happened t
5 to 7 men in ¢

and I glso wrot

addresses of 80
yet haven't rec

o the other men in his tank,
ach tank, anqg why was he repo

I understang there are from
rted as migsing for so long,

%, but received no answer,

e to the Commanding Officer again last May, asking him
to pleasge write me more about my Son, snd to

me of the boy's that were wit
eived anything,

send me the names and
h him and knew him, but ag

My Son wag married just one month before he went into the Service,
eived all what little news tne Gowm't hag sent, which wag
the telegrams ang a letter from Gen, Ulio, Bug ny daughter~in~1aw-hae

made no effortg
longer, I mugt

I also met
div. my Son wag
a Sgt. Reamer,

to find out anything, and I ¢

an't gtand the suspense no
P

know, Algo if they have foung any part of my Son, ang
if so is he buried somewhere, and please tel

1 me where,

2 soldier from the 7tn Armored Division, (shat is the

in) last Aug. and he told me
but other than that he could

I to believe. He also said this Sgt. Reamer

it be possible
to know about 4

that he might be in some hosp
t? Is there anyway that hosp

And my daughter-in-lay hasn't as yet receive
ings, surely there would be something that b

egion also tri

P.S. W11l you o
turned to the U

ed to find out some informati

So 1f you will Please write and tell me what
grateful to you,

Thanking you, I am

he came to the States with
tell me nothing, so what am
had a neck wouni, so could

itals could be checked,

d any of hig personal belonge
elonged to him, The American
on but were unsuccessful

you can, I will be forever

/8] Mrs. C, Reamep

1so please tell me if all of
?

8756 Homer
Detroig, 9, Michigan
the 7th Armoreq have re-

L v ® A
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